FORM PTO 15 PE 05 - 15 - 20 (Rev. 6-97) MAY 0 9 2006	Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Horable Composioner of Patents and Trademarks. Trademarks. the attached original document or copy thereof.			
Name of same and party:	Name and address of receiving party:		
1) FULLPLAY MEDIA SYSTEMS, INC. 2)	Name: <u>Mark E. Phillips</u>		
3) 4) 5) 6)	Internal Address: Suite 1100		
Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _XNo			
Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Street Address: 720 – 3rd Ave		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: SEATTLE State WA		
X Other Bill of Sale	Zip: <u>98104</u>		
Execution Dates: 1) MARCH 3, 2006	Additional names & addresses attached?Yes _XNo		
Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is			
A. Patent Application Nos. 09/975,749	B. Patent No.		
Additional numbers attached? Yes _X_ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved1		
Name: OLYMPIC PATENT WORKS PLLC			
Internal Address: ROBERT W. BERGSTROM	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40		
SUITE 750	Enclosed		
Street Address: 401 SECOND AVE. SOUTH	X Authorized to be charged to deposit acconnt		
City: SEATTLE State: WA ZIP: 98104	8. Deposit account number:		
	50-2976		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Name of Person Signing			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) - Docket No. 35053.007	0 02 10		

PATENT REEL: 017884 FRAME: 0537

BILL OF SALE

This Bill of Sale (this "Bill of Sale") is executed and delivered by Mark E. Phillips ("Purchaser") and Rich Barber, as Plan Representative for Fullplay Media Systems, Inc. (formerly Interactive Objects) the debtor and debtor in possession in Bankruptcy Case No. 03-13592 pending in the United States Bankruptcy Court for Western District of Washington (the "Seller").

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Sale of Assets</u>. Seller, for valuable consideration, including without limitation, a cash payment of (the "Purchase Price"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, conveys, assigns, transfers, grants and conveys to Purchaser all right, title and interest in and to the patents set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Assets") unto Purchaser, his successors and assigns, forever
- 2. Ownership of Assets. Seller hereby covenants and agrees that it is the lawful owner of the Assets and that it has the right to sell the Assets, and pursuant to an order of the Bankruptcy Court presiding in Seller's Bankruptcy Case, the Assets are transferred to Purchaser free and clear of all liens, claims and encumbrances, except those specifically enumerated.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Seller hereby agrees that it will, from time to time, execute and deliver such further instruments of assignment and transfer as may be reasonably requested by Purchaser to implement and effectuate this Bill of Sale and the assignment and transfer of the Assets so long as the bankruptcy case remains open.
- 4. Governing Law. This Bill of Sale shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of the State of Washington.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Bill for Sale to be executed effective as of this th day of March 2006.

SELLER:

Name: Richard Barber

Title: Plan Representative

PURCHASER:

Mark E. Phillips

SE\9079821.1 360788-1

> PATENT REEL: 017884 FRAME: 0538

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument to	
Assignee effective the	
ASSIGNOR: FULLPLAY MEDIA SYSTEMS	
Today's Date: By: Richard Barber, Plan Representative	
State of Wil Shington	
County of Killy	
County of King before me, <u>Id indically the lines</u> Notary Public, personally appeared by the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.	/sne
Witness my hand and official seal. 80 NOTARILE TO NOT	

EXHIBIT A "Assigned Patent Properties"

Patent Application No.	Country	Filing Date
Publication No.	Title	Publication Date
09/975,748 2002/0045960 A1	US System and method for musical playlist selection in a portable audio device	October 10, 2001 April 18, 2002
09/975,749 2002/0045961 A1	US System and method for data transfer optimization in a portable audio device	October 10, 2001 April 18, 2002
09/975,736 2002/0046315 A1	US System and method for mapping interface functionality to codec functionality in a portable audio device	October 10, 2001 April 18, 2002
10/039,906		

-SE\9079829.1 360788-1

> **PATENT** REEL: 017884 FRAME: 0540

RECORDED: 05/09/2006